

CS-

Vajra Ben Ashara & Ors. Vs. Vivek Dewan & Ors.

25.05.2022

Fresh suit under 92 CPC filed. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Vishesh Wadhwa and Ms. Swadha Gupta, Counsel
for plaintiffs.

File perused.

The suit is accompanied with an application under
Section 92 CPC seeking permission to institute the suit.

Submissions heard.

Notice of the application be issued to defendants upon
taking of relevant steps on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/courier **for
29.08.2022.**

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/25.05.2022 (vg)