

13 CS DJ 439/22

Vajra Ben Ashara & Ors Vs. Vivek Dewan & Ors

16.11.2022

Present:- Sh. Rajat Kumar Kaushi, Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Nikhil Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Reply not filed by the defendants in terms of previous orders. Some more time sought on behalf of the defendants to file reply.

Adjournment is also requested on behalf of plaintiff owing to absence of main counsel.

Be put up again to file reply and further proceedings on 28.02.2023.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/16.11.2022