

CS DJ-439/22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA & ORS. Vs. VIVEK DEWAN & ORS.

17.04.2023

Present : Sh. Ayush Singh and Sh. Arjun Gupta, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiffs.
Sh. Akshaya Dhaundiyal, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Reply to application under Section 92 CPC seeking
leave is filed on behalf of defendants.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiffs that the same
could not be taken on record as the reply is filed after the expiry
of stipulated period of limitation.

However, before considering the said aspect,
plaintiffs are directed to clarify on the point of valuation of the
suit.

At this stage, Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs seek an
opportunity for moving an appropriate application for carrying
out amendment in the plaint.

Put up for consideration **on 03.07.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.04.2023 (vg)