

CS DJ-439/22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA & ORS. Vs. VIVEK DEWAN & ORS.

03.07.2023

Present : Ms. Swadha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Akshay Dhaundiyal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs that an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC will be moved by her during the course of the day and short date be given for hearing arguments on the same.

Let copy of the same be also supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for consideration **for 31.07.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/03.07.2023 (vg)