

26 CS DJ 439-22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA Vs. VIVEK DEWAN

25.11.2023

Present:- Sh. Ayush Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Chirantan Sahu, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on application under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 C.P.C.

Certain queries put to both the counsels.

List for further arguments on **08.12.2023**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/25.11.2023(sk)