

6 CS DJ 439-22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA Vs. VIVEK DEWAN

27.02.2024

Present:- Sh. Arjun Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Chirantan Saha, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he could not contact the Ld. Local Commissioner appointed on the last date and did not comply with other directions as per the last order.

An application has been moved under Order XLVII Rule 1 C.P.C. for review of order dated 22.12.202 by the defendant.

Today, an application under Order VII Rule 11 C.P.C. has also been filed by the defendant. Let copies of both the applications be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on the email ID mentioned with the plaint.

Reply, if any, be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

List for arguments on the two applications on
12.04.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.02.2024(sk)