

28CS DJ439/22VAJRA BEN ASHARA Vs. VIVEK DEWAN

19.11.2024

Present : Sh. Ayush Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Chirantan Saha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC is pending.
2. While addressing arguments, page numbering of the file of the Ld. Counsel for defendant is not matching with the page numbering of the court file. He seeks some time to correct the page numbering in his file.
3. Per contra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that this application is not maintainable.
4. List for arguments on the application **for 24.12.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/19.11.2024 (vg)