

CS-439/22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA VS. VIVEK DEWAN

24.12.2024

Present : Sh. Ayush Singh Sahni and Sh. Jatin Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

1. It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel has to urgently rush to out of station and cannot appear today.
2. Arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and application under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant heard on behalf of plaintiff.
3. List for arguments on behalf of defendant **on 05.02.2025**.
It is made clear that arguments will be heard on NDOH and no further opportunity shall be granted to defendant.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/24.12.2024 (vg)