

20.03.2026

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Shivam Garg, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ R-1.
Sh. Subhash Kumar Anand, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
Yogesh Kumar Sharma.
Respondent no. 2 Yogesh Kumar Sharma in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed today on behalf of respondent
alongwith copy of order dated 03.01.2024 of the order passed by Ld. ASJ-01
South East Saket Court, Delhi.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for consideration on settlement/ payment /
final arguments on **06.06.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
20.03.2026_(m)