

19 CS DJ 439-22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA Vs. VIVEK DEWAN

11.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Ayush Singh Sahni, and Sh. Shaurya Chawdhry,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Chirantan Saha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. No reply to application under Section XLVII Rule 7 CPC for review of order dated 22.12.2023 has been filed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to the application and will straight argue the application.
2. Arguments on application heard.
3. List for clarifications/orders on **06.06.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/11.05.2026(sk)