

16 CS DJ 439-22

VAJRA BEN ASHARA Vs. VIVEK DEWAN

06.07.2026

Present : Sh. Jatin Sharma and Sh. Aditya Singh,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Chitrantan Saha, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

1. The matter is listed for orders on the review application filed by defendants no. 1 to 3 /applicant under Order XLVII read with Section 151 CPC, seeking review of order dated 22.12.2023

2. Put up for orders at 4 pm.

At 4 pm

3. Vide separate order pronounced in the open court today, the the present application Under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC is dismissed.

4. List further proceedings **for 14.09.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.07.2026 (vg)